FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Moreno to Engrossed House Bill No. 272 by Representative Billiot

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, change "R.S. 13:5366(B)(9)" to "R.S. 13:5366(B)(9)(a) and (b)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, at the beginning of line 3, delete "expand" and insert "provide for"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, line 6, change "R.S. 13:5366(B)(9) is" to "R.S. 13:5366(B)(9)(a) and (b) are"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 1, line 16, after "cannot be" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 17 and

9 18 in their entirety and add "any offense defined as a homicide in R.S. 14:29 or a crime of

10 violence as defined in R.S. 14:2(B) unless the entire sentence may be deferred or suspended

pursuant to the provisions of Louisiana law. If the crime before the court is domestic abuse battery as defined in R.S. 14:35.3, the defendant may be eligible for participation in the

13 program if it is the defendant's first offense for domestic abuse battery and the defendant

- 14 complies with the sentencing requirements provided for in R.S. 14:35.3(C)."
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- 16 On page 1, delete lines 19 through 22 in their entirety
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 18 On page 2, delete lines 1 and 2 in their entirety